	ION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office		
	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(les): Nein Jozef Maria Jaak Goderis, Roger Jeff	2.Name and address of receiving party(ies): fery Jones, Mark		
Allen Smerznak, Diane Parry	Name: <u>The Procter & Gamble Company</u>		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached:			
3. Nature of conveyance:	6090 Center Hill Avenue		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	<u>Cincinnati, OH 45224-1792</u>		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of na			
Other	03-22-1999		
Execution Date: 7/22/97, 7/25/97, 9/3/97, 9/10/97			
4.Application number(s) or patent number(s):	100303741		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s). PCT/US97/10115 Date Filed: June 24, 1997 P&G Case: CM1269			
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
5.Name and address of party to whom correspondence	concerning 6.Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]		
document should be mailed:			
Name: D. Mitchell Goodrich	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00		
Internal Address: THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMP			
Street Address: Ivorydale Technical Center			
5299 Spring Grove Avenue Cincinnati, Ohio 45217			
ORIGINATU, CIRO TOZII	16-2480		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE		
O OAAA waxaa aada daara taraa			
	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
copy of the original document. D. Mitchell Goodrich	that Screlin March 8, 1999		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: [1]		
CMB No. 0861-0022 (exp. 4/94)			
CIMIN NO CHRISTINITY INVO ANIAL			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Assistant Commissioner for Patents

Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503 estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

PATERTS

REEL: 009820 FRAME: 0860

Whereas we, <u>Iwein Jozef Maria Jaak GODERIS</u>, <u>Roger Jeffery JONES</u>, <u>Mark Allen SMERZNAK and Diane (NMN) PARRY</u> of <u>Jasmijnlaan 14</u>, B-3191 Boortmeerbeek, Belgium; rue de Frambes 11, B-1350 Jauche, <u>Belgium</u>; 4039 Taylor Avenue, <u>Cincinnati</u>, <u>Ohio 45209</u>, <u>USA</u>; 9568 Brehm Road, <u>Cincinnati</u>, <u>Ohio 45252</u>, <u>USA</u>, respectively have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled <u>NONAQUEOUS</u>, <u>PARTICULATE-CONTAINING LIQUID DETERGENT COMPOSITIONS WITH SPECIFIC ALKYL BENZENE SULFONATE SURFACTANT</u>, Attorney's Docket <u>CM 1269</u>, Serial No. <u>PCT/US97/10115</u>, filed on <u>June 24</u>, <u>1997</u> (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Serial Number and filing date when ascertained) and also set forth in whole or in part in the following United States Provisional (Patent) Application <u>US Serial No. 60/020825</u>, Attorney's Docket No <u>CM 1269UP</u>, filed <u>June 28</u>, <u>1996</u>, to which said patent application claims priority under TITLE 35 USC §119(e):

We made such invention set forth in said patent application and set forth in whole or in part in said provisional (patent) application(s) while employed by The Procter & Gamble Company, and acknowledge our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company. Pursuant to said obligation, we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application and the filing date(s) of said provisional (patent) application(s) under international conventions, in said invention as set forth in said patent application and as set forth in whole or in part in said provisional (patent) application(s), and in all patents of the United States and of any foreign country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. We further agree, upon request, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

AND we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in said patent and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said patent application is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below and 2) the filing date of said patent application. The ASSIGNMENT of said provisional (patent) application(s) is effective as of the filing date(s) of said provisional (patent) application(s) respectively.

wein Josef Maria Jaak GODERIS

Mark Allen SMERZNAK

Roger Jeffer JONES

Diane (NMN) PARK

PATENT REEL: 009820 FRAME: 0861

Paul BELLEMAONT NCTA-19E Chaugair de Deuteral, 70/3
B - 1039
On this 25 day of $3uly$, 1997, before me personally appeared <u>lwein Jozef Maria Jaak GODERIS</u> , to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set for the uses.
City: Brussels Country: Belgium Paul MESS EMONT NOTHING Chaussée de France 120/3 B - 1000 E RUDBECLES Tél. (02) 537.52.23 / 83 Fax (02) 538.22.53
On this <u>22</u> day of <u>July</u> , 1997 before me personally appeared <u>Roger Jeffery JONES</u> , to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
State of Ohio County of Hami Hon Ss Ss Ss Ss Ss Ss Ss Ss Ss S
On this 10 day of 500m 000, 1997 before me personally appeared Mark Allen SMERZNAK, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set form AIAL SOMMER OF THE PROPERTY OF THE
State of Amilian } County of Amilian } DONNA D. QUINN Notary Public, State of Ohlo Notary Public, State of Ohlo My Commission Expires Nov. 16, 1997 SS
On this 3 day of 2000, 1997 before me personally appeared <u>Diane (NMN)</u> PARRY, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth ARIAL SAME.
Donna D. Juny

DONNA D. QUINN Notary Public, State of Ohlo

My Commission Expires Nov. 16, 1997

PATENT REEL: 009820 FRAME: 0862

1	Company of the Compan	i ki ji ji dhawak dada i i i k a santa wasanini da		
į.	(Convention de La haye du 5	ocacie lubij.		
. 1.	, Pays: ପିଣ୍ଡାପ୍ୟର			
1	Le présent cote public			
9	. a été digné par PAUL BELI			
3. agiseant en quitto de mutane				
4.	. est rev <u>à</u> ta da scele/dimple de	utaine de		
<u> </u>	Sount - gilles			
	At Ma	0. 00 1007		
1	. à Brussiles	04-08-1997		
7.	. pur la Ministère des Affance d'			
	Expander et de la Cooperation de 3	rain a Department		
1	. Sogua ad	1.5		
7)	, Scaultimbre;	រាក មិន្ទាប់ព ខ ់		
~	BELGIOUE			
1				
		1		
ĺ	erc O			
-	5 5			
•.,	THE STATE OF THE S			
	,			
. ~	•			

RECORDED: 03/12/1999

PATENT REEL: 009820 FRAME: 0863